Total Shareholder Equity (1,723) - (1,723) 0.00% 9.75% 0.00%

Total Capitalization $ 33,885 $ - $ 33,885 100.00% 7.50%

Annual Total
Interest Interest Financing Financing Cost

Calculation of Debt Cost Rate: Balance Rate Expense Cost Expense Rate
Long-Term Debt $ 35,608 7.00% $ 2,493 $ 177 $ 2,670 7.50%

Annual Financing Cost:
Original Financing Cost $ 3,547
Amortization Period (Years) 20
Annual Financing Cost $ 177

Attachment A
Schedule lb

OW 12-254
FOREST EDGE WATER COMPANY

EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Taxable Income 100.00%

Less: NH Busines Profits Tax 0.00%

Federal Taxable Income 100.00%

Federal Income Tax Rate 0.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 0.00%

Add: NH Business Profits Tax 0.00%

Effective Tax Rate 0.00%

Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%

Effective Tax Rate 0.00%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining 100.00%

Tax Multiplier 0.00000

Attachment A
Schedule 2

DW 12-254
FOREST EDGE WATER COMPANY

RATE BASE

Test Year Test Year Pro-forma Adj Rate Pro-forma Adj Rate
Balance Balance Balance Balance B&ance Avg Per Avg Per Adj’s Per Base Per Adj’s Per Base Per
12131110 03I31I11 06/30111 09130I11 12131111 Settlement Co Filing Co Filing Co Filing Settlement Adj # Settlement

Utility Plant in Service $ 63015 $ 63,015 $ 63015 $ 63,015 $ 63,015 $ 63,015 $ 63,015 $ $ 63,015 $ 63,015

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (30,242) (30,924) (31,607) (32,289) (32,971) (31,607) (30,788) - (30,788) (819) 1 (31,607)

Net Utility Plant in Service 32,773 32,091 31,408 30,726 30,044 31,408 32,227 - 32,227 (819) 31,408

Cash Working Capital (a) 4,678 4,739 4,800 4,861 4,922 4,800 4,679 (307) 4,372 (567) 2, 3 3,805

Prepayments (b) 770 347 1,544 1,063 819 909 770 - 770 139 4 909

Miscellaneous Deferred Debils - - - - - - - - - -

Total Rate Base $ 38,221 $ 37,177 $ 37,752 $ 36,650 $ 35,785 $ 37,117 $ 37,676 $ (307) $ 37,369 $ (1,247) $ 36,122

(a) Cash Working Capital:
Total 0 & M Expenses $ 22,768 $ 23,064 $ 23,360 $ 23,656 $ 23,952
Cash Working Capital % (Quarterly) 2055% 20.55% 20.55% 20.55% 20.55%
Cash Working Capital* $ 4,678 $ 4,739 $ 4,800 $ 4,861 $ 4,922

(b) Prepayments:
Insurance $ 651 $ 296 $ 1,369 $ 1,012 $ 655
Municipal Property Tax 119 - 124 - 113
State Property Tax - 51 51 51 51
Total Prepayments $ 770 $ 347 $ 1,544 $ 1,063 $ 819

Adj #

DW 12-254
FOREST EDGE WATER COMPANY

PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE PER SETTLEMENT

Pro-forma Adjustments to Net Utility Plant in Service:

Attachment A
Schedule 2a

Accumulated Depreciation